DATA-SOLUTIONS
DT PANEL PROTECTOR (F), 120 KA
The nVent ERICO DTX120 Series of Surge Protective Devices
(SPD) features North American and Worldwide standards
compliance and provides premium protection against
damaging transients and surge currents, particularly in IEC
Class I & Class II and UL Type 1 & Type 2 locations. The
innovative design allows for installation on the line or load of
the service panels and removes the need for circuit breakers (B
Version Only). With a 120 kA per phase surge rating, DTX120 is
well suited for category C locations. It is typically used in
applications including service entrances, distribution, branch
panels, MCC, lighting panels, HVAC, and more. The nVent
ERICO DTX120 also features a NEMA®-4X enclosure rating,

(Un)
最大持续操作电
压 (Uc) 配电系统
脉冲电流
(Iimp)，每种模
式
频率 滤频
DTX120F12024
0SP 120/240 V 150/300 VAC 1Ph 3W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100
kHz
DTX120F12024
0HD 120/240 V 150/275 VAC 3PhΔ 4W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100
kHz
DTX120F208Y 120/208 V 150/300 VAC 3Ph 4W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100
kHz
DTX120F240D 240 VAC 275 VAC 3PhΔ 3W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100
kHz
DTX120F480D 480 V 510 VAC 3PhΔ 3W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100
kHz
DTX120F480Y 277/480 V 350/700 VAC 3Ph 4W+G 12.5kA 10/350
μs 50 – 60Hz -29 dB @ 100

(VPR)，L-N
电压保护等级
(VPR)，L-L
最大放电电流
(Imax)，每种相
位
保护模式
DTX120F12024
0SP 700V 700V 700V 1000V 120kA 8/20 μs L-PE, L-PE, N-
PE
DTX120F12024
0HD 1200V 1500V 800V 1500V 120kA 8/20 μs L-N, L-PE, N-PE
DTX120F208Y 700V 600V 700V 1200V 120kA 8/20 μs L-N, L-PE, N-PE
DTX120F240D 1000V 1000V 120kA 8/20 μs L-PE
DTX120F480D 1800V 1800V 120kA 8/20 μs L-PE
DTX120F480Y 1200V 1200V 1200V 2000V 120kA 8/20 μs L-N, L-PE, N-PE
Table 3/6
物料号 短路电流额定值
(SCCR)
公称放电电流